
COAWARD
                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 01/20/00 AWARD DATE = 02/07/00

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 010

    PROJECT NO.: CB-6(200)                      J.P. NUMBER: 1557904    BAMS NO: 000056     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:   120
       COUNTY: BLAINE                  HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD(EW-86)                               LENGTH: 0.000000   KILOMETERS
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD(EW-86) APPROXIMATELY 8.851 KM EAST AND
                  8.047 KM SOUTH OF JCT. US-281/SH-3 AT WATONGA.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    108,662.10      CONTRACTOR   :       ROMINE CONST. CO.
                                                                      OKLAHOMA CITY OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 040

    PROJECT NO.: SAP-108D(19)                   J.P. NUMBER: 1680804    BAMS NO: 000057     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:
       COUNTY: CADDO                   HIGHWAY NO.: PARK ACCESS ROAD                                 LENGTH: 1.435000   KILOMETERS
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE(ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : PARK ACCESS ROAD IN RED ROCK CANYON STATE PARK SOUTH OF
                  HINTON.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    100,701.80      CONTRACTOR   :       CIRCLE S PAVING CO., INC.
                                                                      CLINTON OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 060

    PROJECT NO.: CIP-111A(23)IP                 J.P. NUMBER: 1694204    BAMS NO: 000015     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:   365
       COUNTY: CHEROKEE                HIGHWAY NO.: SH-51 SPUR                                       LENGTH: 3.331000   MILES
       DESCRIPTION : GRADE, DRAIN, BRIDGES(RCB) & SURFACE(ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : NEW ALIGNMENT FOR SH-51 SPUR EXTENDING FROM SH-51 TO SH-82
                  ALONG THE WESTSIDE OF TAHLEQUAH.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  5,462,273.48      CONTRACTOR   :       GLOVER CONST. CO., INC.
                                                                      MUSKOGEE OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



COAWARD
                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 01/20/00 AWARD DATE = 02/07/00

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 080

    PROJECT NO.: CIP-119C(15)IP                 J.P. NUMBER: 1699304    BAMS NO: 000016     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:   180
       COUNTY: CREEK                   HIGHWAY NO.: SH-67                                            LENGTH: 0.457000   MILES
       DESCRIPTION : GRADE, DRAIN, BRIDGE(RCB) & SURFACE(ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : ON SH-67 BEGINNING APPROXIMATELY 1.9 MILE WEST OF THE
                  JUNCTION OF SH-67/US-75 AND EXTENDING EAST.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  1,367,725.52      CONTRACTOR   :       APAC-OKLAHOMA, INC.
                                                                      TULSA OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 090

    PROJECT NO.: SAP-120N(34)                   J.P. NUMBER: 1808704    BAMS NO: 000002     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    30
       COUNTY: CUSTER                  HIGHWAY NO.: I-40                                             LENGTH: 0.000000   MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE REPAIR

       LOCATION : I-40 OVER AIRPORT ROAD, APPROXIMATELY 4.3 MILE EAST OF
                  SH-54, (OVERHEIGHT VEHICLE DAMAGE).

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $     12,930.00      CONTRACTOR   :       PARADIGM CONSTRUCTION & ENGINEERING,INC
                                                                      SAPULPA OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 100

    PROJECT NO.: CIP-125C(39)IP                 J.P. NUMBER: 1692311    BAMS NO: 000017     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:   240
       COUNTY: GARVIN                  HIGHWAY NO.: SH-19                                            LENGTH: 3.788000   MILES
       DESCRIPTION : GRADE, DRAIN & SURFACE(ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : ON SH-19 BEGINNING APPROXIMATELY 3.9 MILE WEST OF MAYSVILLE
                  AND EXTENDING EAST.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  2,763,405.21      CONTRACTOR   :       OVERLAND CORPORATION
                                                                      ARDMORE OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



COAWARD
                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 01/20/00 AWARD DATE = 02/07/00

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 200

    PROJECT NO.: SAP-151C(58)                   J.P. NUMBER: 1789804    BAMS NO: 000059     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    45
       COUNTY: MUSKOGEE                HIGHWAY NO.: LAKE ROAD                                        LENGTH: 9.700000   KILOMETERS
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE(ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : LAKE ACCESS ROAD, BEGIN AT JCT. US-64 & ELM GROVE ROAD,
                  EXT. EAST THEN SOUTH TO ENTRANCE OF SPANIARD CREEK REC AREA.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    254,504.00      CONTRACTOR   :       TIGER INDUSTRIAL TRANS. SYS., INC.
                                                                      FT. GIBSON OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 240

    PROJECT NO.: SAP-155N(229)                  J.P. NUMBER: 1805004    BAMS NO: 000053     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    60
       COUNTY: OKLAHOMA                HIGHWAY NO.: I-240                                            LENGTH: 0.000000   MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE REPAIR

       LOCATION : I-240 BRIDGE OVER MAY AVENUE, APPROXIMATELY .5 MILES EAST
                  OF I-44, (OVERHEIGHT VEHICLE DAMAGE).

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $      7,198.00      CONTRACTOR   :       PARADIGM CONSTRUCTION & ENGINEERING,INC
                                                                      SAPULPA OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 270

    PROJECT NO.: SAP-157C(26)                   J.P. NUMBER: 1813904    BAMS NO: 000061     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    30
       COUNTY: OSAGE                   HIGHWAY NO.: PARK ROAD                                        LENGTH: 4.200000   MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE(ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : OSAGE HILLS STATE PARK, APPROX. 4.2 MILES OF ENTRANCE AND
                  PARK RD. BEGIN AT JCT. SH-35/US-60 EXTEND SOUTH TO ENTRANCE.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    131,375.00      CONTRACTOR   :       BELLCO MATERIALS, INC.
                                                                      NOWATA OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



COAWARD
                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 01/20/00 AWARD DATE = 02/07/00

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 285

    PROJECT NO.: CIP-170N(13)IP                 J.P. NUMBER: 1497911    BAMS NO: 000065     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:   330
       COUNTY: TEXAS                   HIGHWAY NO.: US-54                                            LENGTH: 2.166000   MILES
       DESCRIPTION : GRADE, DRAIN & SURFACE(ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : ON US-54 BEGINNING APPROXIMATELY 2.1 MILE SOUTHWEST OF
                  GUYMON AND EXTENDING NORTHEAST.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  4,106,409.68      CONTRACTOR   :       BROCE CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
                                                                      NORMAN OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 300

    PROJECT NO.: STPG-172N(89)TR                J.P. NUMBER: 1741504    BAMS NO: 000126     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:   120
       COUNTY: TULSA                   HIGHWAY NO.: SH-51(BROKEN ARROW)                              LENGTH: 5.513000   KILOMETERS
       DESCRIPTION : SIGNING

       LOCATION : OVERHEAD SIGNING ALONG THE BROKEN ARROW EXPRESSWAY(SH-51)
                  BEG. AT 145TH EAST AVE. & EXT. EAST TO TULSA/WAGONER C/L.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  1,023,182.65      CONTRACTOR   :       TRAFFIC & LIGHTING SYSTEMS, INC.
                                                                      OKLA. CITY OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 310

    PROJECT NO.: BRO-074D(158)CO                J.P. NUMBER: 1531004    BAMS NO: 000055     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:   150
       COUNTY: WASHINGTON              HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD(EW-33)                               LENGTH: 0.182000   MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD(EW-33) AT NELLIE BLY CREEK, APPROXIMATELY
                  0.6 MILE NORTH OF RAMONA.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    363,804.50      CONTRACTOR   :       BRYAN ADAIR CONST. CO.
                                                                      BROKEN ARROW OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



COAWARD
                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 01/20/00 AWARD DATE = 02/07/00

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 350

    PROJECT NO.: MC-104B(12)/MC-130B(31)PT.1&2  J.P. NUMBER: 1807404C   BAMS NO: 000084     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:
       COUNTY: BEAVER                  HIGHWAY NO.: US-283                                           LENGTH: 16.600000  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE(ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : US-64;BEG. APPROX. 7.1 MI. W. OF BEAVER/HARPER C/L & EXT. E
                  US-283;BEG. AT JCT. US-283/US-64 & EXT. NORTH.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  1,146,959.84      CONTRACTOR   :       J & R SAND COMPANY, INC.
                                                                      LIBERAL KS



COAWARD
                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                                      LETTING DATE = 01/20/00

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    REJECTED:             CALL ORDER: 130

    PROJECT NO.: BRO-134D(06)CO                 J.P. NUMBER: 1687904    BAMS NO: 000007     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:   110
       COUNTY: JEFFERSON               HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD(EW-199)                              LENGTH: 0.299000    KILOMETERS
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD(EW-199) OVER SQUIRREL CREEK, APPROX. 3.219 KM
                  SOUTH AND 3.710 KM EAST OF US-70/US-81 JCT. IN WAURIKA.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    :                      CONTRACTOR   :

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    REJECTED:             CALL ORDER: 160

    PROJECT NO.: BRO-143D(11)CO                 J.P. NUMBER: 1688504    BAMS NO: 000010     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:   120
       COUNTY: LOVE                    HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD(NS-326)                              LENGTH: 0.339000    KILOMETERS
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE & APPROACHES(ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD(NS-326) OVER HICKORY CREEK APPROX. 4.51 KM.
                  WEST OF I-35 & 1.29 KM. SOUTH OF THE LOVE/CARTER COUNTY LINE

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    :                      CONTRACTOR   :

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    REJECTED:             CALL ORDER: 287

    PROJECT NO.: BRF-171C(19)CO                 J.P. NUMBER: 1691004    BAMS NO: 000012     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:   150
       COUNTY: TILLMAN                 HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD                                      LENGTH: 0.319000    KILOMETERS
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE & APPROACHES

       LOCATION : CO. BR. AT JACK CREEK APPROX. 8.047 KM. NORTH & 1.609 KM.
                  WEST OF THE JUNCTION OF SH-36/US-70 AT GRANDFIELD.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    :                      CONTRACTOR   :

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



COAWARD
                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                                      LETTING DATE = 01/20/00

                                    THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF AWARDED CONTRACTS: $ 16,849,131.78
                                                                           ================

                                   THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF REJECTED CONTRACTS: $    942,119.00
                                                                           ================


